
 
 

Father’s Day 2027 - Ingredients and Allergens 
 
Banoffee Blondie: butter (milk); caster sugar; eggs; vanilla bean paste; 
plain wheat flour; cocoa butter; whole milk powder; emulsifiers (soya lecithin; E442; 
E476); natural vanilla flavour; bananas; condensed milk; golden syrup; salt; milk; cocoa 
butter; whole milk powder; cocoa mass; wholemeal wheat flour; rapeseed oil; dried 
skimmed milk; invert sugar syrup; raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, ammonium 
bicarbonate); cocoa mass; whey permeate powder (from milk). 
 
Classic Brownie: butter (milk); eggs; cocoa; self-raising flour (wheat); plain flour 
(wheat); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt. 
 
Coffee & Pecan Brookie: butter (milk); eggs; cocoa; self-raising flour (wheat); plain 
flour (wheat); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt; pecan (nuts); coffee; condensed milk; 
cocoa butter; whole milk powder; emulsifiers (soya lecithin; E442; E476); natural 
vanilla flavour; baking powder; bicarbonate of soda; salt. 
 
Custard Cream Brownie: butter (milk); eggs; cocoa; self-raising flour (wheat); plain 
flour (wheat); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt; cocoa butter; whole milk powder; 
cocoa mass; soya lecithin; vanilla extract; condensed milk; maize starch; salt; colour 
(annatto norbixin); flavouring; fortified wheat flour (wheat flour; calcium carbonate; iron; 
niacin (B3); thiamine (B1); palm oil; whey powder (milk); glucose syrup; wheat starch; 
raising agents (ammonium carbonates, sodium carbonates); salt; flavouring; colour 
(carotenes). 
 
Honey Almond Nougat Brownie: butter (milk); eggs; cocoa; self-raising flour 
(wheat); plain flour (wheat); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt; cocoa butter; whole 
milk powder; cocoa mass; soya lecithin; vanilla extract; almonds (nuts); honey; 
skimmed milk powder. 
 
White Chocolate Snickers: butter (milk); caster sugar; eggs; vanilla bean paste; 
plain wheat flour; cocoa butter; whole milk powder; emulsifiers (soya lecithin; E442; 
E476); natural vanilla flavour; condensed milk; honey; peanuts; peanut butter; cocoa 
powder; golden syrup; salt. 
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